diabetestalk.net

Humalog Cartridge Or Kwikpen

Storage And Disposal For Humalog Kwikpen Mixes

Storage And Disposal For Humalog Kwikpen Mixes

Humalog (insulin lispro injection) is used to treat people with diabetes for the control of blood sugar. Humalog is used to treat people with diabetes for the control of blood sugar. Humalog Mix75/25(75% insulin lispro protamine suspension and 25% insulin lispro injection) and Humalog Mix50/50(50% insulin lispro protamine suspension and 50% insulin lispro injection) are used to treat adults with diabetes for the control of high blood sugar. Do not take Humalog if your blood sugar is too low (hypoglycemia) or if you are allergic to insulin lispro or any of the ingredients in Humalog. Important Safety Information for Humalog Brand of Insulins What is the most important information I should know about Humalog, Humalog Junior KwikPen, Humalog 200 units/mL KwikPen, Humalog Mix75/25, and Humalog Mix50/50? Do not share your Humalog, Humalog Junior, Humalog Mix75/25, or Humalog Mix50/50 KwikPens, cartridges, reusable pen compatible with Lilly 3 mL cartridges, or syringes with other people, even if the needle has been changed. You may give other people a serious infection or get a serious infection from them. Humalog 200 units/mL KwikPen contains 2 times as much insulin (200 units/mL) in 1 mL as standard insulin (100 units/mL). The Humalog contained in the Humalog U-200 KwikPen should ONLY be injected with the Humalog U-200 KwikPen. Do NOT withdraw Humalog U-200 from the pen using a syringe. It could result in an overdose causing severe low blood sugar which may put your life in danger. Do not change the insulin you use without talking to your healthcare provider. Changes may make you more likely to experience low or high blood sugar. Changes should be made cautiously under the supervision of your healthcare provider. Test your blood sugar levels as your healthcare provider ins Continue reading >>

Humalog Cartridges

Humalog Cartridges

NOTICE: This Consumer Medicine Information (CMI) is intended for persons living in Australia. What is in this leaflet This leaflet is designed to provide you with answers to some common questions about these medicines. It does not contain all the available information and does not take the place of talking with your doctor. The information in this leaflet was last updated on the date shown on the final page. More recent information on this medicine may be available. Make sure you speak to your pharmacist, nurse or doctor to obtain the most up to date information on this medicine. You can also download the most up to date leaflet from www.lilly.com.au. The updated leaflet may contain important information about HUMALOG and its use that you should be aware of. All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has more information about these medicines than is contained in this leaflet. Also, your doctor has had the benefit of taking a full and detailed history from you and is in the best position to make an expert judgement to meet your individual needs. If you have any concerns about using these medicines, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. What the HUMALOG insulins are used for HUMALOG insulins are used to reduce high blood sugar (glucose) levels in insulin dependent diabetic patients. Diabetes is a condition in which your pancreas does not produce enough insulin to control your blood sugar level. Extra insulin is therefore needed. Type 1 diabetes - also called Insulin Dependent Diabetes Mellitus (IDDM). Patients with type 1 diabetes always need insulin to control their blood sugar levels. Type 2 diabetes - also called Non insulin dependent diabetes mellitus (NIDDM). Some patients with type 2 diabetes may also need insulin after initial treatment with diet, exercise an Continue reading >>

Humalog

Humalog

How does this medication work? What will it do for me? Insulin is a naturally occurring hormone made by the pancreas that helps the body use or store the glucose (sugar) it gets from food. For people with diabetes, either the pancreas does not make enough insulin to meet the body's requirements, or the body cannot properly use the insulin that is made. As a result, glucose cannot be used or stored properly and accumulates in the bloodstream. Insulin injected under the skin helps to lower blood glucose levels. There are many different types of insulin and they are absorbed at different rates and work for varying periods of time. Insulin lispro is a rapid-acting insulin. It takes about 10 to 15 minutes after injection to begin working and has its maximum effect between 45 minutes and 150 minutes. It stops working after 3.5 to 5 hours. This medication may be available under multiple brand names and/or in several different forms. Any specific brand name of this medication may not be available in all of the forms or approved for all of the conditions discussed here. As well, some forms of this medication may not be used for all of the conditions discussed here. Your doctor may have suggested this medication for conditions other than those listed in these drug information articles. If you have not discussed this with your doctor or are not sure why you are being given this medication, speak to your doctor. Do not stop using this medication without consulting your doctor. Do not give this medication to anyone else, even if they have the same symptoms as you do. It can be harmful for people to use this medication if their doctor has not prescribed it. What form(s) does this medication come in? Humalog® Each 10 mL vial contains 100 units of human insulin analogue (insulin lispr Continue reading >>

Flexpen® And Kwikpen™ Prefilled Insulin Devices: A Laboratory Evaluation Of Ergonomic And Injection Force Characteristics

Flexpen® And Kwikpen™ Prefilled Insulin Devices: A Laboratory Evaluation Of Ergonomic And Injection Force Characteristics

Go to: Abstract Advances in insulin pen technology continue to improve the usability of these devices for patients with diabetes. In this study, ergonomic features and injection force, as measured by glide force (GF) and glide force variability (GFV), were evaluated for the new Humalog® Mix75/25 KwikPen™ (KwikPen) and compared with the NovoLog® Mix 70/30 FlexPen® (FlexPen). Fifty prefilled insulin pen devices (25 of each type) were measured for diameter at the cartridge holder and dose window, length and weight with cap attached, and thumb reach at 30 and 60 units. GF was also determined for 100 devices (50 of each type); GFV at 30 and 60 unit doses was calculated for the plateau portion of the force curve based on the minimum and maximum force measured in that portion of the curve. While FlexPen was lighter in weight than KwikPen, and presented a slightly smaller diameter at the cartridge holder and dose window, KwikPen had a shorter overall pen length compared to FlexPen, with a shorter thumb reach at both the 30- and 60-unit dose settings. The maximum GF for KwikPen was less than FlexPen at both the 30-unit (3.42 vs 5.36 lb, p <0.0001) and 60-unit doses (3.61 vs 5.62, p <0.0001). KwikPen GFV was lower across both doses (mean difference: −0.46 lb at 30 units, −0.44 lb at 60 units; p <0.0001 for both). While FlexPen was lighter with a slightly smaller cartridge holder and dose window diameter, KwikPen was shorter in length with less thumb reach than FlexPen. KwikPen also demonstrated lower GF and GFV, resulting in a smoother injection profile than FlexPen. These features of KwikPen's design and function may offer important advantages for the user during insulin administration. Keywords: ergonomic, glide force, injection force, insulin pen Continue reading >>

Humalog Kwikpen Side Effects

Humalog Kwikpen Side Effects

What Is Humalog Kwikpen (Concentrated)? Insulin is a hormone that works by lowering levels of glucose (sugar) in the blood. Insulin lispro is a fast-acting insulin that starts to work about 15 minutes after injection, peaks in about 1 hour, and keeps working for 2 to 4 hours. Insulin lispro is used to improve blood sugar control in adults and children with diabetes mellitus. Insulin lispro is used to treat type 2 diabetes in adults. Insulin lispro is also used to treat type 1 diabetes in adults and children who are at least 3 years old. Insulin lispro may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide. Never share an injection pen, cartridge, or syringe with another person, even if the needle has been changed. You should not use insulin lispro if you are allergic to it, or if you are having an episode of hypoglycemia (low blood sugar). Insulin lispro should not be given to a child younger than 3 years old. Insulin lispro should not be used to treat type 2 diabetes in a child of any age. To make sure insulin lispro is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have: liver or kidney disease; or low levels of potassium in your blood (hypokalemia). Tell your doctor if you also take pioglitazone or rosiglitazone (sometimes contained in combinations with glimepiride or metformin). Taking certain oral diabetes medicines while you are using insulin may increase your risk of serious heart problems. Follow your doctor's instructions about using insulin if you are pregnant or breast-feeding a baby. Blood sugar control is very important during pregnancy, and your dose needs may be different during each trimester of pregnancy. Your dose needs may also be different while you are breast-feeding. Get emergency medical help if you have signs of insulin allergy: redness or swel Continue reading >>

Insulin Lispro - Urology Specialists, P.c. - Huntsville, Al - Dr William Chapman - Dr Michae Brown - Dr James Flatt - Dr V Keith Jiminez - Robotic Surgery - Cancer - Prostate - Kidney - Bladder - Vasectomy - Incontinence - Urinary Stones

Insulin Lispro - Urology Specialists, P.c. - Huntsville, Al - Dr William Chapman - Dr Michae Brown - Dr James Flatt - Dr V Keith Jiminez - Robotic Surgery - Cancer - Prostate - Kidney - Bladder - Vasectomy - Incontinence - Urinary Stones

Our Health Library information does not replace the advice of a doctor. Please be advised that this information is made available to assist our patients to learn more about their health. Our providers may not see and/or treat all topics found herein. What is the most important information I should know about insulin lispro? Never share an injection pen, cartridge, or syringe with another person, even if the needle has been changed. Insulin is a hormone that works by lowering levels of glucose (sugar) in the blood. Insulin lispro is a fast-acting insulin that starts to work about 15 minutes after injection, peaks in about 1 hour, and keeps working for 2 to 4 hours. Insulin lispro is used to improve blood sugar control in adults and children with diabetes mellitus. Insulin lispro is used to treat type 2 diabetes in adults, or type 1 diabetes in adults and children who are at least 3 years old. Insulin lispro may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide. What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using insulin lispro? You should not use insulin lispro if you are allergic to it, or if you are having an episode of hypoglycemia (low blood sugar). Insulin lispro should not be given to a child younger than 3 years old. Insulin lispro should not be used to treat type 2 diabetes in a child of any age. low levels of potassium in your blood (hypokalemia). Tell your doctor if you also take medicine that contains pioglitazone or rosiglitazone. Taking certain oral diabetes medicines while you are using insulin may increase your risk of serious heart problems. Follow your doctor's instructions about using insulin if you are pregnant or breast-feeding a baby. Blood sugar control is very important during pregnancy, and your dose needs may be different Continue reading >>

Humalog Junior Kwikpen With Half-unit Dosing Now Available In Us

Humalog Junior Kwikpen With Half-unit Dosing Now Available In Us

Lilly’s Humalog Junior KwikPen offers 0.5 unit dose increments in prefilled, disposable device – a win for highly insulin sensitive users Lilly’s Humalog Junior KwikPen hit the shelves of pharmacies across the US in early October, four months after Food and Drug Administration (FDA) approval. The Junior KwikPen is currently the only prefilled, disposable mealtime insulin pen that allows for dosing in half-units of insulin. These features will help children who may require lower insulin doses, as well as adults and elderly individuals who may be more sensitive to insulin. It’s encouraging to see the half-unit dosing available in a disposable, prefilled pen. Before the approval of the KwikPen, half units of insulin could only be dosed and delivered via pen through Novo Nordisk’s reusable NovoPen Echo. Since the KwikPen is prefilled, users will no longer need to remove and load cartridges to dose half-units. The Humalog Junior KwikPen contains 300 units (3 mL) of the mealtime insulin Humalog (insulin lispro) and can dose up to 30 units in a single injection. In the US, the Humalog Junior KwikPen is sold in a five-count carton. BD pen needles are recommended by the manufacturer. Lilly has submitted an application for approval of the pen in Europe. Though the decision is still pending, approval is expected later this year. Whether you have type 2 diabetes, are a caregiver or loved one of a person with type 2 diabetes, or just want to learn more, the following page provides an overview of type 2 diabetes. New to type 2 diabetes? Check out “Starting Point: Type 2 Diabetes Basics” below, which answers some of the basic questions about type 2 diabetes: what is type 2 diabetes, what are its symptoms, how is it treated, and many more! Want to learn a bit more? See ou Continue reading >>

Insulin Lispro | Cigna

Insulin Lispro | Cigna

Brand: HumaLOG, HumaLOG Cartridge, HumaLOG KwikPen, HumaLOG KwikPen (Concentrated) What is the most important information I should know about insulin lispro? Never share an injection pen, cartridge, or syringe with another person, even if the needle has been changed. Insulin is a hormone that works by lowering levels of glucose (sugar) in the blood. Insulin lispro is a fast-acting insulin that starts to work about 15 minutes after injection, peaks in about 1 hour, and keeps working for 2 to 4 hours. Insulin lispro is used to improve blood sugar control in adults and children with diabetes mellitus. Insulin lispro is used to treat type 2 diabetes in adults. Insulin lispro is also used to treat type 1 diabetes in adults and children who are at least 3 years old. Insulin lispro may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide. What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using insulin lispro? You should not use insulin lispro if you are allergic to it, or if you are having an episode of hypoglycemia (low blood sugar). Insulin lispro should not be given to a child younger than 3 years old. Insulin lispro should not be used to treat type 2 diabetes in a child of any age. To make sure insulin lispro is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have: low levels of potassium in your blood (hypokalemia). Tell your doctor if you also take pioglitazone or rosiglitazone (sometimes contained in combinations with glimepiride or metformin). Taking certain oral diabetes medicines while you are using insulin may increase your risk of serious heart problems. Follow your doctor's instructions about using insulin if you are pregnant or breast-feeding a baby. Blood sugar control is very important during pregnancy, and your dose needs may be different during each tr Continue reading >>

New Humalog Kwikpen Strength Launched For Diabetes

New Humalog Kwikpen Strength Launched For Diabetes

New Humalog KwikPen Strength Launched for Diabetes New Humalog KwikPen Strength Launched for Diabetes Eli Lilly and Company announced the launch of Humalog 200 units/mL KwikPen (insulin lispro 200 units/mL [U-200]). Humalog is a rapid-acting human insulin analog indicated to improve glycemic control in adults and children with type 1 and type 2 diabetes already taking mealtime insulin. Humalog U-200 KwikPen is a prefilled pen that holds twice as many units of insulin (600 units) as the U-100 formulation (300 units) in the same 3mL cartridge volume. It does not require dose conversions and can be dialed in 1-unit increments to a maximum of 60 units per injection. This formulation reduces the number of pen changes per month. Insulin lowers blood glucose by stimulating peripheral glucose uptake by skeletal muscle and fat, and by inhibiting hepatic glucose production. It inhibits lipolysis and proteolysis, and enhances protein synthesis. Humalog U-200 KwikPen is available as 3mL cartridges in 2-count packages. For more information call (800) 545-5979 or visit Humalog.com . Continue reading >>

Humalog® Junior Kwikpen® Now Available In The U.s. For People With Diabetes

Humalog® Junior Kwikpen® Now Available In The U.s. For People With Diabetes

INDIANAPOLIS, Oct. 4, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Humalog® Junior KwikPen® [insulin lispro injection 100 units/mL] is now available by prescription for the treatment of diabetes in the U.S. This innovation is the latest in the treatment and delivery options Eli Lilly and Company (NYSE: LLY) offers for people with type 1 or type 2 diabetes. Humalog Junior KwikPen is the only prefilled, disposable half-unit insulin pen. In June 2017, the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) approved Humalog Junior KwikPen for the treatment of diabetes. In September 2017, the Committee for Medicinal Products for Human Use (CHMP) of the European Medicines Agency (EMA) issued a positive opinion for Humalog Junior KwikPen in the European Union and is pending final approval, expected later this year. "Learning how to inject insulin can be overwhelming, especially for newly diagnosed children and their caregivers. People often feel shock and anxiety, and may struggle with the reality of fitting diabetes into daily life," said Sherry Martin, M.D., vice president, Global Medical Affairs, Lilly Diabetes. "We hope to help take away some of the worries about the injection process with Humalog Junior KwikPen. Because it is prefilled, there are fewer steps for people to learn, and the half-unit increments make dosing more precise." Humalog Junior KwikPen, which is lighter and shorter than other half-unit insulin pens, provides an option for people who prefer a prefilled pen and need the precision of half-unit dosing, such as those with insulin sensitivity and some older adults for whom rounding to the nearest whole-unit dose is not adequate. Until now, the only way to deliver half units of insulin with a pen was through a reusable pen, which requires users to remove and load cartridges. Humalog Junior K Continue reading >>

What Is Humalog? - Goodrx

What Is Humalog? - Goodrx

Humalog discount prices start at just $535.24! Commonly Used Brand Name(s)Humalog, Lispro-PFC Pharmacologic ClassificationsInsulin, Ultra Rapid Acting Insulin lispro is a fast-acting type of insulin. Insulin is one of many hormones that helps the body turn the food we eat into energy. This is done by using the glucose (sugar) in the blood as quick energy. Also, insulin helps us store energy that we can use for later. When you have diabetes mellitus, your body cannot make enough or does not use insulin properly. So, you must take additional insulin to regulate your blood sugar and keep your body healthy. This is very important as too much sugar in your blood can be harmful to your health. Insulin lispro starts to work faster than some other types of insulin, and its effects do not last as long. It should act more like the insulin your body would normally produce. Because the effects of insulin lispro are short-acting, your doctor may also prescribe a longer-acting insulin for you to use. This medicine is available only with your doctor's prescription. Find big savings at pharmacies near you with GoodRx discount coupons A nurse or other trained health professional may give you this medicine. You may also be taught how to give your medicine at home. This medicine is given as a shot under your skin or into a vein. Always double-check both the concentration (strength) of your insulin and your dose. Concentration and dose are not the same. The dose is how many units of insulin you will use. The concentration tells how many units of insulin are in each milliliter (mL), such as 100 units/mL (U-100), but this does not mean you will use 100 units at a time. Each package of insulin lispro contains a patient information leaflet and patient instructions. Read this leaflet carefully Continue reading >>

Humalog Kwikpen

Humalog Kwikpen

Consumer medicine information (CMI) leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using Humalog KwikPen. Download CMI (PDF) Download large text CMI (PDF) What is in this leaflet This leaflet is designed to provide you with answers to some common questions about these medicines. It does not contain all the available information and does not take the place of talking with your doctor. The information in this leaflet was last updated on the date shown on the final page. More recent information on this medicine may be available. Make sure you speak to your pharmacist, nurse or doctor to obtain the most up to date information on this medicine. You can also download the most up to date leaflet from www.lilly.com.au. The updated leaflet may contain important information about HUMALOG and its use that you should be aware of. All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has more information about these medicines than is contained in this leaflet. Also, your doctor has had the benefit of taking a full and detailed history from you and is in the best position to make an expert judgement to meet your individual needs. If you have any concerns about using these medicines, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. Keep this leaflet with your medicine. You may need to read it again. What the HUMALOG insulins are used for HUMALOG insulins are used to reduce high blood sugar (glucose) levels in insulin dependent diabetic patients. Diabetes is a condition in which your pancreas does not produce enough insulin to control your blood sugar level. Extra insulin is therefore needed. There are two types of diabetes mellitus: Type 1 diabetes - also called Insulin Dependent Diabetes Mellitus (IDDM). Patients with type 1 diabetes always need insulin to control their blood sugar level Continue reading >>

What Is The Most Important Information I Should Know About Insulin Lispro (humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog Kwikpen, Humalog Pen)?

What Is The Most Important Information I Should Know About Insulin Lispro (humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog Kwikpen, Humalog Pen)?

A A A Medications and Drugs Brand Names: Humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog KwikPen, Humalog Pen Generic Name: insulin lispro (Pronunciation: IN soo lin LISS pro) What is the most important information I should know about insulin lispro (Humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog KwikPen, Humalog Pen)? What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using insulin lispro (Humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog KwikPen, Humalog Pen)? What is insulin lispro (Humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog KwikPen, Humalog Pen)? Insulin is a hormone that is produced in the body. It works by lowering levels of glucose (sugar) in the blood. Insulin lispro is a fast-acting form of insulin. Insulin lispro is used to treat type 1 (insulin-dependent) diabetes in adults. It is usually given together with another long-acting insulin. Insulin lispro is also used together with oral (taken by mouth) medications to treat type 2 (non insulin-dependent) diabetes in adults. Insulin lispro may also be used for other purposes not listed in this medication guide. What are the possible side effects of insulin lispro (Humalog, Humalog Cartridge, Humalog KwikPen, Humalog Pen)? Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of insulin allergy: itching skin rash over the entire body, wheezing, trouble breathing, fast heart rate, sweating, or feeling like you might pass out. Hypoglycemia, or low blood sugar, is the most common side effect of insulin lispro. Symptoms of low blood sugar may include headache, nausea, hunger, confusion, drowsiness, weakness, dizziness, blurred vision, fast heartbeat, sweating, tremor, trouble concentrating, confusion, or seizure (convulsions). Watch for signs of low blood sugar. Carry a piece of non-dietetic hard candy or glucose tablets with you in case you have low b Continue reading >>

Welcome To The Humalog® Family Of Insulins.

Welcome To The Humalog® Family Of Insulins.

Humalog® is used to treat people with diabetes for the control of blood sugar. Humalog® Mix75/25™(75% insulin lispro protamine suspension and 25% insulin lispro injection) and Humalog® Mix50/50™(50% insulin lispro protamine suspension and 50% insulin lispro injection) are used to treat adults with diabetes for the control of high blood sugar. Do not share your Humalog, Humalog Junior, Humalog Mix75/25, or Humalog Mix50/50 KwikPens, cartridges, reusable pen compatible with Lilly 3 mL cartridges, or syringes with other people, even if the needle has been changed. You may give other people a serious infection or get a serious infection from them. The Humalog contained in the Humalog U-200 KwikPen should ONLY be injected with the Humalog U-200 KwikPen. Do NOT withdraw Humalog U-200 from the pen using a syringe. It could result in an overdose causing severe low blood sugar which may put your life in danger. Do not change the insulin you use without talking to your healthcare provider. Changes may make you more likely to experience low or high blood sugar. Changes should be made cautiously under the supervision of your healthcare provider. When used in a pump, do not mix or dilute Humalog U-100 with any other insulin or liquid. Do NOT use Humalog U-200, Humalog Mix75/25 or Humalog Mix50/50 in a pump. These insulins start working faster than other insulins that contain regular human insulin. You should take Humalog within fifteen minutes before eating or right after eating a meal. You should take Humalog Mix75/25 and Humalog Mix50/50 within fifteen minutes before eating. Do not use Humalog Mix75/25 or Humalog Mix50/50 if they have solid particles or clumps in them. Humalog Mix75/25 and Humalog Mix50/50 should be mixed carefully before each use and should be cloudy or mi Continue reading >>

New Eli Lilly Insulin Pen Packs More Punch

New Eli Lilly Insulin Pen Packs More Punch

The same dose with half the liquid volume. That's the claim of a new insulin pen from Eli Lilly and Co. The Indianapolis drugmaker became the first company to get federal approval to sell pre-filled injection pens with a concentrated dose of mealtime insulin. The Food and Drug Administration approved Lilly's KwikPen filled with a concentrated, rapid-acting form of insulin called Humalog, Lilly said. The new pen delivers the same dose in half the liquid volume. That should make it easier for users to carry multiple doses of insulin on trips and to inject it, said Lilly spokeswoman Julie Williams. Liquid insulin, typically injected into the abdomen, can sometimes "bubble up in the abdomen and be uncomfortable," so some users would prefer to be able to inject a smaller amount, Williams said. (Photo: Provided by Eli Lilly and Co.) "It is a big deal for people who need it," she said of the concentrated-dose insulin pen. Pens are an alternative to needles and are increasingly popular among diabetics to inject insulin conveniently and discreetly. Lilly already sells the concentrated dose pen in seven other countries. It was approved for sale in Europe last fall. Rival insulin makers are expected to come out with similar pens holding concentrated doses. "Diabetes is a progressive disease that often requires increased doses of insulin over time to better control a patient's blood sugar levels," Dr. David Kendall, vice president of medical affairs for Lilly Diabetes, said in a statement. The new Humalog KwikPen, he said, "represents a new option for people with diabetes. Fewer pen changes per month may help people who require higher daily doses of mealtime insulin better fit their treatment in their daily lives." Call Star reporter Jeff Swiatek at (317)444-6483. Follow him on Twi Continue reading >>

More in diabetes